inhabited by said consumer. 

B Rate for Connections to S rinkler S stems. 
All users aving connections to the City water 
system for the purpose of sprinkler systems on 
industrial or commercial premises shall pay an 
annual fee for said purpose in the amount of 
One Hundred Seven Dollars ($107.00). 

(C) Rate for Connections to Private Hydrants. 
All users having connections to the City water 
system for the purpose of private fire hydrants 
shall pay an annual fee for said purpose in the 
amount of Fifty-Three Dollars ($53.00). 

SECTION 5

[...]

improvements which will enable the City to augment its existing water 

supply under a contract with NRD, there shall be and there is hereby 

ordered issued an interest-bearing bond of the City of Fort Calhoun, 

Nebraska, to be known as "Water Bond" of the principal amount of Four 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($450,000), consisting of one bond for 

the principal amount, dated March 1, 1979, bearing interest at the rate 

of five per centum (5%) per annum. Interest as aforesaid shall accrue 

from the date of payment for and delivery of said bond until all principal

[...]

caption of this ordinance. 

484~ 

ORDINANCE NO. J d. .;z 

AN ORDINANCE TO APPROVE THE PRUEHS RE-PLAT, 
IN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF FORT CALHOUN, 
WASHINGTON COUNTY, NEBRASKA, CONSISTING OF 
A RE-PLATTING OF BLOCK EIGHTY-TWO (82), 
BLOCK ONE HUNDRED TEN (110) AND BLOCK ONE 
HUNDRED NINETEEN (119), TOGETHER WITH CER­
TAIN VACATED STREETS Al'JD ALLEYS ADJACENT 
THERETO. 

WHEREAS, John Pruehs and Elfriede Pruehs, husband and \vife, 
as joint tenants and not as tenants in common, are the owners and re­
cord owners of title to Lots 1 through 8 inclusive Block 82, Lots 1-

[...]

ATTEST: 

Page 2 of 2 

· , · 1 
CITY OF FT. CALHOUN, NEBRASKA 

ORDINANCE NO. 335 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF FT. CALHOUN, NEBRASKA AUTHORIZING THE 
ISSUANCE OF VARIOUS PURPOSE BONDS OF THE CITY OF FT. CALHOUN, 
NEBRASKA IN THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($165,000) TO PAY THE COST OF IMPROVING THE STREETS, 
AVENUES AND ALLEYS IN STREET IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NOS. 79-1, 79-2, 
79-3 AND 79-7 (INCLUDING THE INTERSECTIONS AND AREAS FORMED BY THE 
CROSSING OF STREETS, AVENUES AND ALLEYS); TO PAY THE COST OF SANITARY

[...]

The Mayor and Council of the City of Ft. Calhoun, Nebraska 

further find and determine that all conditions, acts and things required to 

exist or to be done precedent to the issuance of Various Purpose Bonds of 

the City of Ft. Calhoun, Nebraska, in the principal amount of ONE 

HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE Thousand Dollars ($165,000) pursuant to Sections 18-1801 

and 18-1802, R.R.S., Nebr., 1943, to pay the cost of the improvements mentioned 

in Sections 1, 2 and 3 hereof, do exist and have been done as required by law. 

Section 5. To pay the cost of the improvements specified in Sections 1,